HIGH EFFICIENCY
MAST #23
S30TT W/ & W/O POWER

TILT & SIDE SHIFT
PARTS CATALOG

S/N -020-29000 AND UP

021-4000 AND UP
031-13050 AND UP

DATE JAN 15, 1991
GOES WITH PUBLICATION (PDMM-0005 (MODEL 020 AND 021)
(PDMM-0007 ( MODEL 031)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Raymond+Forklift+S30TT+W+WO+POWER+TILT+SIDE+SHIFT+PARTS+CATALOG+MANUAL+SN+020

WBWPAA 881 JaINQ 15BN /¥19-000-828 1 44
(9ouaieaosapun ,£) "PIOA SWEI] UBN 1SBN /916-000-828x 3
('S'D % "PIS) WBWPIBM B ufe ISB /£19-000-828+ 1 12
$2-8/€ NN 610-09L v ov
(eouesesjolapun € B "S"D) 2 X ¥2-8/¢ Me1dg de) "pH xeH Py1-01L v
('PI8) g X ¥2-8/¢ meiog ded "pH XeH Sp1-0LL 12 6¢
JUBLIPIOAA 1830RIg JBpUliAD 212-000-828 3 8t
11-8/G INN %907 £r2-09L 2 L€
8/¢ Jaysemoon £20-€L. 4 9€
2/1 L x11-8/5 ma1og ded ‘PH XoH 209-01L 4 se
MBS 183 "PH 00§ "Id 8U0D §20-92L 2 e
doyg abeusen 102-€00-€29 4 €€
Ajquiassy asoH 1€%/600-906-0€0 1 43
£1-2/1 1N wer — . - ¥/} 1L X 11-8/G MBIOS PH ‘008 "|4 9v0-GiL 2 e
2/1 1 x €12/ 1 MBI0S DBD “PH XoH 052012 2 " PrIS JBjIOY BA9DIS 190-200-082 2 og
Alquiessy-gns yeys jieH 39838., 4 oL bunno Bueag-pris 030°200°081 ¢ o¢
Alquiessy-ang yeys jieH onqnoqnmm¢ 2 69 81-8/ INN 007 Xald Ly 1-09L [4 82
Aquiessy doig ebewren 5388—* 2 ot #/1 1 X 02-2/1 ma10g dep "pH XeH 8E0-G1L [ L3
(eoueseapiopun ,£) Aiquiessy asop 220/010-306-040 L e/ Jousem 121 seo-1LL e 9z
SN ansalg 1£1-100-028 z o4
('s0 % "PIg) Aiquiessy asoH 6v0/010-804- 190« } 49 81|14 Bununop Jepulikn 0v0-200-082° 1 74
buog ”M,___MM\“ _om-wmwwmw M ww 1e1depy Bununop Jepulikd 050-020-082 L €z
; Bung deus 261018 2 v Alquiassy 1osaeig As|ind 200/£25-000-828 43y ze
opn5 :_Eo.m%m;m S05-10 . e 02-%/1 NN 900-052 4 12
>_nsmm.m< JoxorIg Aoind £00/£25-000-828 434 29 1oUSEM 121 gsories v 0
€1-2/1 1NN %007 $€0-09L 1 19 jodung SLOLLy ’ ol
2/t v X €1-2/1 ma1og ded pH xeH 912012 L 09 2/1 2% 02-2/1 ma1dg deg "PH XaH 162012 2 8t
02-z/1+ INN 622-09.L 4 L1
aneayg Jaoedg 0ov1-100-828 8 65 ooig doig $98-200-218 z 91
S e xors s o owor 1
Asjind 100/229-0.8 € 9 E12/1 1N reo-0sL ¢ vt
4100] "IX3 HUNSIBUNOD Z1# JOUSEMYI01 vig-vil e SS o/1 X 2001 #0195 PH 208 ld o y &
L X $2-gl MBIOS YOBW ‘PH 14 991-202 e S b/ JeuSEM 11 SbbiLL ’ g
Jaoedg S1$-058 gV 1
aleld axmden 1$S-000-828 1 €S wiys 680- 142 v oL
e it v o
Jououy 905-000-828 = 05 Jejloy yoe1L Jeoedg 060-100-08L v 8
Alquisssy Joyouy %2018 "H'Y 015-000-828 1 6 1oI08 152y ulieag s10bry " £
. ¥/1 1 X 81-8/G maI10g deD "PH XaH 85€-01L z 9
Alquassy Joyouy %90ig "H™ $05-000-828 1 8y 8/ JOUSEMO0T 12120L z G
8/1 X 91-8/¢ ma1og ded "pH XeH 621-01L g Ly doig prig 4810y 080-100-082 z b
ale|d 18A0) 116-000-828 2 14
- feouayds InN 861-100-€21 4 €
(5°0) Aiquiessy sopulik Joeg /529000828 434 ey Joyouy 200/€20-100-2€9 2 z
(‘m1s) Alqusssy JopullAD xoeg /€99-000-828 434 Sb h.s%g Bury 020-010-S62 z .
('s°0) Alqwassy JapuiAD o1y /929-000-828x 434 :
‘p1g) Aiquiassy JapuiAD ol /000-$00- 182 434 2% OIS T BTN TES TS ONWIN
JUSWP[EA S8L Jouu| ISE /299-000-828 1 eb
80UBIEIDIBPUN £ 'S'D _ _ _-6€8-266
Gondiioseq aqunN ped A ONwen souesespIdPUN L€ PIS (D) -6E8-2EL
‘0 (1) “-eeseee
Pis (S) -2£8-2¢ | 9nbig
1909 8bed NOILD3S ONILVYAT3

NOILYHOdHOO GNOWAVYH 3HL



ELEVATING CYLINDER - FRONT

Figure 781-004-000/ (N)

tem No. Qty.

1
2
3
4

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

1
2
2
1

N =N = =2 N b == a2 =2 W0 = NN = NDNMNNNDWOWLWOWANA = N = -

1

+ +624-009-010/

+ +628-000-063/

THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

Page 610.1A
Part Number Description
030-906-009/431 Hose Assembly
123-001-049 Pulley Bracket Assembly
- T71-235 Spacer
530-727/02 Seal Repair Kit: Includes
1 Packing O-Ring, 1 Oil Seal,
1 Piston Seal, 1 Back-Up Ring,
‘ and 2 Snap Rings
530-727 /01 Seal Repair Kit (Cold Storage): Includes
1 Oil Seal, 1 Packing, 1 Adapter
1 Packing Back-Up Ring, 1 Snap Ring
123-001-106 Pulley Shaft
123-001-107 Pulley Bracket Mach.
710-134 Hex Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16x 1 1/4
724-259 Soc. Hd. Set Screw 8-32x3/8
781-004-131 Sheave
123-001-198 Spherical Lock Nut 3/4-16
530-633 Oil Seal
631-025 Fiber Washer
623-005-120 Back-Up Ring
623-005-121 Double Gland Seal
624-001-117 Adapter (4000#) - Remove for 2“ Lowered Hieght
624-004-040 Tubing Assembly (4000 Ib. only)
Lift Chain Assembly (4000#)
680-821 Connecting Link 3/4
681-030 Bulk Chain - Specify Length
771-053 Flat Washer 1/4
Lift Chain Assembly (2 & 3000#)
680-821 ) Connecting Link 3/4
681-030 Bulk Chain - Specify Length
771-053 Flat Washer 1/4
714017 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 10-24 x 3/4
715-033 But. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-24 x 3/8
714038 Hex Hd. Cap Screw 1/2-20x 1 1/4
735-010-020 Adapter (Remove for 1 1/2" Lowered Height
760-141 Lock Nut 5/8-16 (4000#)
760-149 Lock Nut 5/8-16 (2 & 3000#)
771-025 Flat Washer 1/2
722-123 Lockwasher 3/8
780-004-050 Tubing Assembly (2 & 3000#)
780-004-100 Retaining Ring
780-004-110 Piston
780-020-100 Chain Anchor
810-028 Snap Ring
781-004-131 Sheave
830-151 Spring

++ When ordering, give truck model, serial number, complete part name and OACH; or
find complete part number on truck's Quality Assurance Sheet.



THE RAYMOND CORPUHKAIIUN

PULLEY BRACKET ASSEMBLY
Figure 828-000-523/003 (F)

Item No.

N &~ 0N =

10
1
12
13

Q.

- NN =N = A RN =

Part Number

828-000-542
828-000-543
828-000-544
828-000-545
828-000-546
828-001-508
715-026

401-503
114-004-030,/004
828-000-551
710-134

772-123

726-021

Page 614

Description

Bracket Machining

Side Plate Weldment

Side Plate L.H.

Sheave

Roller (S/N 29000/4000/13050t0 ___)
Roller (S/N ____and Up)

Fl. Hd. Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
Pulley Assembly

Spacer

Pulley Shaft

Hex Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16x 1 1/4
Lockwasher 3/8 ’

Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4-20 x5/8



(0) /s1£-000-829 a.nbiy
ATSW3SSY 3DVIHEYD

NMOHS INIWLSNNQY X404
WAWIXYW 8% HLIM 33YIYdYd

'S$'S 8 "L'd/M LLOES

210 21e9ys

dn pue 85551 N/S - L€ 19POW
dn pue 6655 N/S - 12 [PPOW
dn pue geeze N/S - 02 IBPOW

€T

434 0S "8t

HH

IIIIII

>

] 3 IR\
ToToudEu | L

—————
e

T
===

[t

F

16/51/1 peppy
2’619 abey

(2X=Xe)
©

N\ singinizi
(89
(09) /@
()
@ %
k9 (v
@)

LSYIN AON3IO!443 HOIH

@®

| JHOUUUL
1P —r | i
\\\\\\\\Lﬂ., JG \.HHHHHM\\\\\\\\\ ]\\\\\\\\.
\_ﬁ. i hy e +9
vawm ; =
Il :d.lll.jl|ﬁ__ :
\ | 1




CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
Figure 483-000-000/200

tem No. Qty.

1
2

O O h W
e i\ B e e e e e\ T S G S ¥

- © 00~

THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

Part Number

540-047/211
838-000-713/213
540-044 /01
540-044/15
540-044/16
540-044/14
483-000-000,/211
483-000-000/212
483-000-000/214
530-415
483-000-000/215
483-000-000,/216
540-044/12
540-044/07
540-044/03
*483-000-000/217

Description

Lock Nut
Piston Assembly: Includes
Piston
O-Ring
Back-Up Ring
O-Ring
Tube Assembly
Rod
Head Assembly: Includes
O-Ring
O-Ring
Rod Wiper
Lock Ring
Spacer
Lock Ring
Seal Kit: Includes
4 O-Rings
2 Back-Up Rings
2 Rod Wipers
1 Lock Ring

Page 626



OO,

(v) /0ov-100-828 2:nbi4
(0) /200-100-828 anb14
NOLLVTIVLSNI QHvND LSV
dn pue 50551 N/S - L€ 1IBPOW
dn pue 0255 N/S - 12 19POn
dn pue 6y22€ N/S - 02 [PPON

INIINNOW d05
S1Ivi3qa 33S

\ - TJ 7 N - f
438 INWYYS dOLIVHL:

%

— —
— ] \_ e

#89s INILINNOW «V o ONILINNOW

334 Q3VN9 L1SYW

434 QyvN9 1SYW

16/51/1 peppy
1°e£9 8bed

1SV AON3IOI443 HOIH



¥ + HOVOD X & = o#

PYINWY0S HLON3T 3718v0

£2 - HOVO X ¢ = 2#
cl - HOVO X £ = |#
“( HONI LS3¥Y3IN 3HL 01 N3XVL) *3VINWY04 HLON3T 3SOH

HLINTT 3718YD 404
1437 LV $378vl 338

L

XXX/098-000-8C8

HLINZT 3S0H 804
1437 1v s318avl 338

L

XXX/G¥8-000-8¢8

(v) /226 nuul /126-000-808 2inbid
NOILYTIVLSNI 318V0 ONY 3SOH

1106
9025} 01 0S0E | N/S - 1€ [9POjA L10evS
20bS 01 000% N/S - 12 18POW L1088
8161€ 01 00062 N/S - 0Z [oPO gpoeys
cov LS 8ve | 0c!
665 ye5 Gve | 611
965 =3 Zve | 811
3 828 655 | L1
06¢ geg 95 | 911
782 z2s £EF | GI
8% 618 oe | ¥l
185 9i5 728 | £l
LS Sis ¥2s | 2l
Grs 0ig 122 [ 11
ZLE zog 815 | OLI
698 ¥0E Sig | 601
99¢ 108 clg | 8Ol
fog 862 605 | 01
095 S6¢ 905 | 901
755 z62 T0s | S0|
¥5g 692 005 | vol
53 982 762 | £01
grs £8z ¥62 | 201
ors 082 62 | 101
ore LLC 88C | 001
Eee (753 cez | 66
38y 12y Zov | BY 97% 122 Z8z | 86
£8y gy YA 4 Ly e 89¢ 6LC L6
08v Glv 9zv | 9v1 0ge 592 97z | 96
v ziv sev | orl Izs 292 £lZ | Gb
VLY &0V 02y | ¥v1 ves 652 Ol | 76
1Ly 307 Z1v | &7 Izg 952 19z | 56
897 sov Yiv | 27 Big $Gz ¥92 |26
59y 00% Tiv [ 11 gic 052 19z | 16
29V L6S 80v | O¥! 45 LYC 86T 06
657 768 Sov | 651 605 ¥ve Gsz |68
957 165 Zov | 851 50¢g 72 Zcz | 88
Toy 88T 665 | L8] <08 8ee 6ve |48
0GY R 965 | 951 00E Gee 9vz |98
vy z8s $65 | ool 762 Z5e vz | .8
Y 6L5 065 | 751 v62 62t ovz |78
Kz 9L 785 | er 162 922 (52| ©8
85y oLs ves | es B8z $2z v52 | 28
Gy oLS 185 | 15 gez 02t isc | I8
25T 795 8/E | OF 28T 712 82z | 08
62v ¥95 Gls | 62l 3% V12 Sez | 6L
327 192 zig | 82l (7% 12 Zee | 8L
Ter 8GE 595 | (2] & BOZ 612 | L
ozv geg g9¢ | 9z 0lc [ 91z ] oL
17 Zoe £9¢ | Ge 192 Z02 £z | GL
V1Y 675 095 | V2 ¥92 66 oz | _vL
[y Sve 76 | 52 192 T 10z | oL
807 Sre vee | ez 852 56 Y0z | el
Goy ovS 1gs | izl Goe 061 102 | 1L
©Ff WAL | 2# W3LI | 1# wWaLl VO o# WBLT [2# WAL | 14 L]
SHL1ONI 3ITEvD " 3ISOH SH1ONIT 3avo " 3ISOH

16/S1/1 pasiney
€v9 abey

LSVIN AON3IOI443 HOIH




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Raymond+Forklift+S30TT+W+WO+POWER+TILT+SIDE+SHIFT+PARTS+CATALOG+MANUAL+SN+020

